Terms of appointment:
M/s Robert Pavrey & Associates LLP is proposed to be appointed as a 
Secretarial Auditor for a term of five (5) consecutive years commencing 
from FY 2025-26 to FY 2029-30. The proposed fees payable to M/s 
Robert Pavrey & Associates LLP is INR 3,60,000/- p.a. (Rupees Three 
Lakhs Sixty Thousand only) plus GST and reimbursement of out of pocket 
expenses incurred for the purpose of audit at actuals.
The Board recommends the said resolution, as set out in Item No. 4 of this 
Notice for your approval.
None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and